 Copyright 2024 Ford Motor Company
Stacy L. Balzer         Ford Motor Company
Director          PO Box 1904
Service Engineering Operations       Dearborn, Michigan 48121
Ford Customer Service Division
June 7, 2024
TO: All U.S. Ford and Lincoln Dealers
SUBJECT: NEW VEHICLE DEMONSTRATION / DELIVERY HOLD

1 1 1 Gasket - Catalytic Convertor-to-Turbocharger
 Copyright 2024 Ford Motor Company
Labor Allowances and Parts Ordering Information
Page 2 of 4
Safety Recall 23S64
Service Part
Number
Claim
Quantity
Package
Order
Quantity
Number
in
Package
Description – The Following Parts
Needed for all affected vehicles
(continued)
CM5Z-9E936-A 1 1 1 Gasket - Throttle Body-to-Intake Manifold
4R8Z-6N652-A 1 1 1 Gasket - Turbocharger Oil Return Tube
BM5Z-2A572-A 1 1 1 Gasket - Vacuum Pump
W716038-S437 3 1 4 Stud Bolt - Vacuum Pump, M6 x 15 + M6 x
25
CM5Z-8575-D 1 1 1 Thermostat
CM5Z-8255-A 1 1 1 Thermostat housing gasket
CM5Z-9J323-A 1 1 1 Tube Assy - HP Fuel Pump-to-Fuel Rail
CM5Z-6L092-A 1 1 1 Tube Assy - Turbocharger Oil Drain
CM5Z-6K679-B 1 1 1 Tube Assy - Turbocharger Oil Supply
CM5Z-6K682-L  1 1 1 Turbo
CM5Z-2A451-B 1 1 1 Vacuum Pump
CM5Z-6M280-G 2 2 1 VCT solenoids
W715309-S300 4 1 4 Stud - Turbo-to-Cylinder Head, M8 x 17.5 +
M8 x 25
AA5Z-9E583-A 1 1 1 O-ring Seal - HP Fuel Pump
HYFS-093-YECX
or SP538AX
3 3 1 Spark Plugs
F1FZ-9N454-K 1 1 1 Gasket & Heat Shield - Turbo-to-Cylinder
Head
CM5Z-9424-D 1 1 1 Intake Manifold – Inspect and replace if
needed
CM5Z-9229-A 1 1 1 Kit - Seals & Clips - Fuel Injector
W715618-S437 4 1 4 Nut - Torque Converter-to-Flex plate, M10
W716271-S437 4 1 4 Nut - Turbocharger-to-Cylinder Head, M8
VC-13-G 1 1 1 Motorcraft® Yellow Concentrated
Antifreeze/Coolant